COUNTIES CAMPBELL, HANCOCK, AND MORGAN (Contract No. CNT201 Call 001)

STP-116(27),65006-4223-04,STP-63(65),34037-4230-04,STP-63(66),34037-4228-04,STP-9(106),07002-4247-04,STP-90(7),07012-4238-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

J & M Grading Division, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Twin K Construction, Inc. \$7,819,594.40 \$8,397,669.71 \$8,678,060.91

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWAY CATEGORY					
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		1.000 LS			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$84,387.0100	\$84,387.01	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$221,455.0200	\$221,455.02	
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	4,591.000 C.Y.			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$137,730.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.3300	\$162,200.03	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$47.9700	\$220,230.27	
209-02.05	5 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN				
		400.000 L.F.			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,000.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.9100	\$9,164.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.2300	\$11,292.00	
209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN				
		200.000 L.F.			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	200.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$4,000.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$43.1700	\$8,634.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$57.7300	\$11,546.00	
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	44 000 C V			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	14.000 C.Y.	¢20,0000	¢200.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$57.6800	\$280.00 \$807.52	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$57.0000 \$52.1700	\$730.38	
	Twiff N Construction, Inc.		ψ02.1700	ψ/ 00.00	
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)				
		850.000 L.F.			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000	\$6,800.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$4,887.50	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.6200	\$3,927.00	
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM				
		16.000 EACH			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$16,000.00	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,035.0000	\$16,560.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$418.1500	\$6,690.40	
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)				
	((0)	6.680 TON			
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,155.0000	\$7,715.40	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$966.0000	\$6,452.88	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$943.5400	\$6,302.85	

			CONTRACT CNT201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	067 000 TON		
LO M. Cradina Division LLC	967.000 TON	¢402,0000	\$405.004.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$192.0000 \$210.0500	\$185,664.00 \$203,118.35
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$205.1600	\$198,389.72
Twiff Conduction, mo.		Ψ200.1000	Ψ100,000.72
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WII	OTH)		
	0.900 L.M.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$3,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,904.0400	\$2,613.64
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,792.4900	\$7,013.24
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	14,570.000 S.Y.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000	\$116,560.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.8200	\$113,937.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.6400	\$111,314.80
610-12.02 HORIZONTAL DRAINS			
TO ILIZ HOMEONIAE BRAING	2,450.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	2,430.000 E.i .	\$26.2500	\$64,312.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$29.3400	\$71,883.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28.0800	\$68,796.00
705 02 02 CINCLE CHARDRAII (TYPE 2) LONG DOCT			
705-02.03 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST	400.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	400.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$12,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33.0600	\$12,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.2900	\$12,916.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$265.0000	\$530.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$51.7500	\$103.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.5500	\$101.10
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,437.5000	\$2,875.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,446.4500	\$4,892.90
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	208.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$26.0000	\$5,408.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26.1600	\$5,441.28

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$5,314.40

\$25.5500

			CONTRACT CNT201
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	2.000 2.1011	\$3,100.0000	\$6,200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,335.0000	\$6,670.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,257.4400	\$6,514.88
705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	10.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$75,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,202.0200	\$72,020.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,020.3500	\$70,203.50
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	400.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.3800	\$552.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.6800	\$672.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	200.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.4600	\$292.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
• •	100.000 TON		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	100.000 1011	\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$80.2100	\$8,021.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$41.2600	\$4,126.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	1.000 20	\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$27,320.0800	\$27,320.08
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$109,981.7400	\$109,981.74
TWITT Conduction, me.		ψ100,001.1 100	ψ100,001.7 T
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	2,550.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$102,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$53.3500	\$136,042.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$55.4500	\$141,397.50

228.000	EACH	
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$50.0000	\$11,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$36.0100	\$8,210.28
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$30.4100	\$6,933.48

712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

73.000 EACH

J & M Grading Division, LLC

Charles Blalock & Sons. Inc.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$2,190.00

\$1,679.00

\$1,557.82

\$30.0000

\$23,0000

\$21.3400

			CC	DNIRACI CNI201
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		3,720.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.0000	\$7,440.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.8600	\$3,199.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$2,976.00
716-12.02	2 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		1.230 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$10,086.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,210.0000	\$7,638.30
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,762.3000	\$7,087.63
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.300 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,220.0000	\$4,186.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,987.8600	\$3,884.22
716-13.02	2 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		1.230 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,920.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,680.0000	\$4,526.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,414.7000	\$4,200.08
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$415,000.0000	\$415,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$341,711.0600	\$341,711.06
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$549,826.7300	\$549,826.73
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		5.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24,725.0000	\$123,625.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15,725.5800	\$78,627.90
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		172.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.5000	\$1,462.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.8300	\$658.76
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.6700	\$459.24
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		1,150.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$6,900.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.3100	\$4,956.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.4700	\$5,140.50

~~	ITD A OT	ONITOOA
(() r	4 I R A C I	CNT201

			(CONTRACT CNT201
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$6,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$5,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.0700	\$5,070.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		3.000 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$517.5000	\$1,552.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.5000	\$61.50
801-01.02	2 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
		16.000 UNIT		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,200.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$172.5000	\$2,760.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$904.2000	\$14,467.20
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.100 M.G.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$200.0000	\$220.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$632.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$241.1200	\$265.23
805-05.02	2 SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION			
		85,175.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$47.5000	\$4,045,812.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$52.8100	\$4,498,091.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$51.6300	\$4,397,585.25
805-05.03	3 REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING			
		20,810.000 S.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$65.5000	\$1,363,055.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$72.7600	\$1,514,135.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$71.1400	\$1,480,423.40
805-05.04	4 SECONDARY WALL (OUTER WALL FACE)			
		10,700.000 S.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$71.5000	\$765,050.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$79.8000	\$853,860.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$78.0200	\$834,814.00

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$7,819,594.40
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$8,397,669.71
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$8,678,060.91

TOTAL CONTRACT

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$7,819,594.40
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$8,397,669.71
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$8,678,060.91

GILES COUNTY (Contract No. CNT179 Call 002)

STP-11(107),28005-4219-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) NEAR L.M. 23.00 - L.M. 23.50.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$984,614.42

ROADWAY CA	ATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT179 EXTENSION
201-07.01 REM	MOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	4 1 -		
Dem	ment Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$58,392.1700	\$58,392.17
202-02.01 REN	MOVAL OF PIPE (32" RCP ,STA. 298+12)			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	49.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$1,470.00
203-01 ROA	AD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	5 000 000 O V		
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	5,202.000 C.Y.	\$26.4000	\$137,332.80
203-02.01 BOR	RROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	9,222.000 TON	\$37.0000	\$341,214.00
203-10.15 WAS	STE MATERIAL			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	5,202.000 C.Y.	\$7.8000	\$40,575.60
209-05 SED	DIMENT REMOVAL			
Dem	ment Construction Company, LLC	4.000 C.Y.	\$30.0000	\$120.00
209-08.02 TEM	MPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	368.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$2,944.00
209-08.08 ENH	HANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
303-01 MIN	NERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	813.000 TON	\$44.0000	\$35,772.00
303-10.01 MIN	IERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
Den	ment Construction Company, LLC	40.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
307-01.01 ASP	PHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
Dem	ment Construction Company, LLC	140.000 TON	\$129.0000	\$18,060.00

69.000 TON

307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$8,942.40

\$129.6000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT179 EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 TON	\$2,580.0000	\$2,580.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	4.000 TON	\$345.0000	\$1,380.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 TON	\$886.0000	\$886.00
407-02.11	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAV			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	225.000 C.Y.	\$25.0000	\$5,625.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	550.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$8,250.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	97.000 TON	\$170.6000	\$16,548.20
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.100 L.M.	\$65,000.0000	\$6,500.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	607.000 S.Y.	\$16.0000	\$9,712.00
607-07.02	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	48.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$4,800.00
611-02.12	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$500.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$190.0000	\$190.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$975.0000	\$975.00

				CONTRACT CNT179
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	555.000 L.F.	\$27.5000	\$15,262.50
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$3,150.0000	\$3,150.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$6,250.0000	\$12,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	605.000 L.F.	\$5.2500	\$3,176.25
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	735.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$4,410.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	455.000 TON	\$40.0000	\$18,200.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$51,500.0000	\$51,500.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	845.000 L.F.	\$45.0000	\$38,025.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	60.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$1,980.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	43.000 EACH	\$12.0000	\$516.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	66.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$2,244.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	250.000 S.F.	\$7.1500	\$1,787.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT179 EXTENSION
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	48.000 L.F.	\$13.0000	\$624.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	3,305.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$9,915.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	24.000 L.F.	\$12.5000	\$300.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	0.000 54.011		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$5,950.0000	\$11,900.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$800.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	500.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.400 L.M.	\$7,500.0000	\$3,000.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.100 L.M.	\$25,000.0000	\$2,500.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$49,000.0000	\$49,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2,325.000 S.Y.	\$5.0000	\$11,625.00

998.000 L.F.

740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$9,980.00

\$10.0000

			Co	ONTRACT CNT179
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07	7 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	18.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	5.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	0.000	\$50.0000	\$250.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$984,614.42

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$984,614.42

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT204 Call 004)

STP-92(22),45011-4229-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 92 NEAR L.M. 2.50.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 23, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$469,669.71

EXTENSION

ROADWAY	CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
201-01 CI	LEARING AND GRUBBING			
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$65,353.7600	\$65,353.76
203-01 R	OAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	10.000 C.Y.		
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	10.000 6.1.	\$97.9700	\$979.70
203-11 SC	CALING AND TRIMMING	269.000 S.Y.		
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$371.7200	\$99,992.68
209-02.07 18	B" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	200.000 L.F.		
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$11,200.00
209-05 SE	EDIMENT REMOVAL	2.000 C.Y.		
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$77.8400	\$155.68
	NHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	2.000 EACH		
	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,888.1000	\$5,776.20
	ITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1.200 TON	4	
	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc. CS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		\$842.5700	\$1,011.08
	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	180.000 TON	\$224.7600	\$40,456.80
	CORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4II	N WIDTH)	Ψ224.1000	ψ+0,+00.00
	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.400 L.M.	\$5,808.0800	\$2,323.23
	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,716.000 S.Y.	\$6.5000	\$17,654.00
705-04.50 PC	ORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
Cł	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$12.8700	\$321.75
705-08.51 PC	ORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
CI	harles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$6,609.7700	\$13,219.54

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT204 EXTENSION
707-02.44	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE II			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	78.000 L.F.	\$406.5700	\$31,712.46
707-10.06	ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE II)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	247.000 S.Y.	\$133.5900	\$32,996.73
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$7,339.5400	\$7,339.54
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	500.000 L.F.	\$65.8700	\$32,935.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$35.3600	\$3,536.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$17.6800	\$884.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	500 000 0 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	520.000 S.F.	\$7.8400	\$4,076.80
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	0.000.000 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	2,600.000 L.F.	\$2.3000	\$5,980.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	00 000 1 5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	22.000 L.F.	\$23.0000	\$506.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	0.700.0001.5		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	3,760.000 L.F.	\$0.8600	\$3,233.60
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	0.000 14		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	0.800 L.M.	\$5,980.0000	\$4,784.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$66,796.1600	\$66,796.16

				CONTRACT CNT204
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,405.0000	\$10,810.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$13.8000	\$2,760.00
801-01.02	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,875.0000	\$2,875.00

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$469,669.71

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$469,669.71

LOUDON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT207 Call 005)

NH-I-40-7(177),53001-4125-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON I-40 NEAR M.M. 364.5 (L.M. 1.21).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.178 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 23, 2019

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whaley Construction, LLC
J & M Grading Division, LLC
Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$492,098.87 \$509,238.00 \$574,887.86

			Co	ONTRACT CNT207
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	YAY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$11,023.1000	\$11,023.10
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12,008.6900	\$12,008.69
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$112,500.0000	\$112,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$101,054.9900	\$101,054.99
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED))		
		17,193.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$13.1000	\$225,228.30
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7.0000	\$120,351.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$206,316.00
209-02.0	5 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		685.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$13,700.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$10,275.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.1400	\$14,480.90
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		83.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$83.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$830.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.4300	\$782.69
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.600 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$855.8000	\$513.48
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$820.0000	\$492.00
	T : KO		0007.4400	¢400.07

124.000 TON

1.000 L.M.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Whaley Construction, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Whaley Construction, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

J & M Grading Division, LLC

411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)

411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D

\$827.1100

\$190.3000

\$182.0000

\$183.9200

\$2,200.0000

\$3,000.0000

\$7,680.5500

\$496.27

\$23,597.20

\$22,568.00

\$22,806.08

\$2,200.00

\$3,000.00

\$7,680.55

			CONTRACT CNT207
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	1,867.000 S.Y.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.8300	\$10,884.61
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$11,202.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.6300	\$10,511.21
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
021-03.02 TO TEMI ORART DIVARIAGETTI E	42 000 L E		
Mississi Occasionation III O	12.000 L.F.	#FF 0000	# 000 00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$55.0000 \$75.0000	\$660.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$65.7400	\$900.00 \$788.88
I WIII K Construction, Inc.		Ф05.7400	Ψ100.00
705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6,325.0000	\$12,650.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,849.4300	\$15,698.86
707-03.01 STOCK FENCE			
707-03.01 GTOOKT ENGE	544 000 L F		
Mississi Construction III C	514.000 L.F.	#0.0000	#4.500.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8.8000	\$4,523.20 \$4,143.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000 \$12.5100	\$4,112.00 \$6,430.14
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.5100	ф0,430.14
707-03.02 END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(STOCK	(FENCE)		
	4.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$220.0000	\$880.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$312.7300	\$1,250.92
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
700-02.01 MARKERO (OOROKETE K.O.W.1 0010)	4 000 EACH		
Mississi Construction III C	4.000 EACH	\$ 500,0000	# 2.000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$172.0100	\$688.04
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	50.000 TON		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$52.0900	\$2,604.50

221.000 TON

709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)

Whaley Construction, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

\$35.0000

\$50.0000

\$52.0900

\$7,735.00 \$11,050.00

\$11,511.89

				CONTRACT CNT207
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$17,950.0000	\$17,950.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12,785.4700	\$12,785.47
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		880.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$34.0000	\$29,920.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$26,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$52.7200	\$46,393.60
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$31.9000	\$957.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.3000	\$909.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	• •	30.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	00.000 E/(011	\$34.1000	\$1,023.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.5800	\$797.40
	Think Condition, mo.		Ψ20.0000	φισιιίο
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		397.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7.1500	\$2,838.55
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,176.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.7100	\$3,060.87
712 00 02	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
112-00.03	ARROW BOARD (TIFE C)	4 000 54 011		
	Whales Construction 110	1.000 EACH	#005 0000	#005.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$825.0000	\$825.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,720.9200	\$3,720.92
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
		45.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$12.1000	\$544.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$675.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$25.0100	\$1,125.45

11.000 EACH

716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)

Whaley Construction, LLC

Twin K Construction, Inc.

J & M Grading Division, LLC

\$1,210.00 \$1,210.00

\$1,169.41

\$110.0000

\$110.0000

\$106.3100

CON	JTRA	CT	CNT	707

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	t		
	11.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$181.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$220.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.2600	\$233.86
, ,		•	,
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	0.400 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	5. 155 <u>-</u> 1	\$1,320.0000	\$528.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.6400	\$0.26
		***************************************	¥3.23
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	IE)		
`	0.400 L.M.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	5. 155 <u>-</u> 1	\$8,772.5000	\$3,509.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$3,520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,900.3200	\$2,360.13
		ψο,σοσίο=σο	Ψ=,σσσσ
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Wholey Construction II C	1.000 L3	\$61,825.0000	¢61 925 00
Whaley Construction, LLC J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$61,825.00 \$70,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53,913.9900	\$53,913.99
TWITTE CONSTITUTION, INC.		ψου,υ το.υσου	φου,υ το.υυ
740-06.01 GEOMEMBRANE			
7.10 00:01 010:m1.m2.m1.m2	290.000 S.Y.		
Wholey Construction 11 C	290.000 3.1.	\$5.0000	\$1,450.00
Whaley Construction, LLC J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,430.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.6300	\$3,952.70
TWITTY CONSTITUTION, INC.		ψ13.0300	ψ5,332.70
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
140 10.00 GEOTEXTIEE (THE III)(ERGOION GONTROE)	86.000 S.Y.		
Wholey Construction 11 C	86.000 5.1.	\$5.0000	\$420.00
Whaley Construction, LLC J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000 \$7.0000	\$430.00 \$602.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.4700	\$212.42
TWITTY CONSTITUTION, INC.		Ψ2.4700	ΨΖ1Ζ. Τ Ζ
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
7.0 7.102 7.2111 6.0 11.1 6.22111.211 7.022 7.211	2,100.000 L.F.		
Wholey Construction 11 C	2,100.000 L.F.	¢4.0200	CO 442 00
Whaley Construction, LLC J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.0200 \$5.0000	\$8,442.00 \$10,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.8300	\$10,300.00
TWITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		φ0.0300	φ14,343.00
801-01.02 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
33. 31.02 GROWN FETOII MINTORE (WITH MOLOII)	457 000 LINUT		
Mhalay Canatayatian III C	157.000 UNIT	#00.000	#40 707 40
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$68.2000 \$75.0000	\$10,707.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$75.0000 \$50.3600	\$11,775.00 \$7,006.52
I WILL IN COLISTIUCTION, INC.		\$50.3600	\$7,906.52

				CONTRACT CNT207
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07 TE	MPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		79.000 UNIT		
Wh	naley Construction, LLC		\$25.8200	\$2,039.78
J 8	M Grading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,555.00
Tw	in K Construction, Inc.		\$23.5000	\$1,856.50
801-02.15 FE	RTILIZER			
		2.500 TON		
Wh	naley Construction, LLC		\$1,182.5000	\$2,956.25
J 8	M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$2,625.00
Tw	in K Construction, Inc.		\$1,477.1800	\$3,692.95
801-03 WA	ATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		24.000 M.G.		
Wh	aley Construction, LLC		\$66.0000	\$1,584.00
J &	M Grading Division, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,800.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.

\$55.9500

\$1,342.80

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$492,098.87
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$509,238.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$574,887.86

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$492,098.87
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$509,238.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$574,887.86